PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
David B. Witt 10/28/1993			10/28/1993
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.		
Street Address:	901 Thompson Place		
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 3453		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:			
Postal Code:	94088		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
		Number	6
Patent Number:	5623		
	5623		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	5623 DATA 2155686499	619	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	5623 DATA 2155686499 e sent via US Mail v	619 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	540 DD
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	5623 DATA 2155686499	619 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5623 2155686499 2155686499 215-568-6400 dlarsen@vkla Volpe and Ko	619 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. w.com	540 DD
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 2155686499 215-568-6400 dlarsen@vkla Volpe and Koo United Plaza	619 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. w.com enig, P.C.	540 DD
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 2155686499 215-568-6400 dlarsen@vkla Volpe and Koo United Plaza 30 South 17th	619 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. w.com enig, P.C.	540 DD
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 2155686499 215-568-6400 dlarsen@vklar Volpe and Koo United Plaza 30 South 17th Philadelphia,	619 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. w.com enig, P.C. Street	540 DD
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 2155686499 e sent via US Mail v 215-568-6400 dlarsen@vkla Volpe and Koo United Plaza 30 South 17th Philadelphia, I	othen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. w.com enig, P.C. Street PENNSYLVANIA 19103	540 DD
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA 2155686499 215-568-6400 dlarsen@vkla Volpe and Kod United Plaza 30 South 17th Philadelphia, I NUMBER:	619 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. w.com enig, P.C. Street PENNSYLVANIA 19103 AMD-1A (AMD-TT0272) Steven J. Gelman	540 DD

Atty. Docket No.: M-2412 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David B. Witt of Austin, Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 901 Thompson Place, P.O. Box 3453, Sunnyvale, CA 94088, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

LINEARLY ADDRESSABLE MICROPROCESSOR CACHE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 28th day of October, 1993.

ss.

State of Texas County of Travis

On this 2010 day of October, in the year 1993, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared David B. Witt who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Oblinia (1) John ; Novary's signature

PATENT REEL: 029418 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 12/06/2012